Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller

Contract Search Results

Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Vendor Name

Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending
to Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract
Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed
Date

ROTTERDAM TOWN OF

Department of State

TM09998

$15,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2019

2009 LMI TM09998

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/14/2018

MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE
INC

Department of State

TM91037

$7,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2018

2009 LMI TM91037

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

10/11/2018

MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE
INC

Department of State

TM91035

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2018

2009 LOA TM91035

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

11/09/2018

CAPE VINCENT VILLAGE OF

Department of State

TM61475

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2018

2006 LOA TM61475

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

01/19/2018

PERRY CENTER FIRE
DEPARTMENT

Department of State

TMO05656

$1,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2018

2005 LOA TMO05656

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

01/31/2018

PUTNAM COUNTY HUMANE
SOCIETY

Department of State

TM31380

$2,500.00

$0.00

04/01/2003

07/31/2018

2003 LOA TM31380

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/27/2018

EMPIRE JUSTICE CENTER

Department of State
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MO051516

$25,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2018

2005 LMI MO051516

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/09/2018




WATERFRONT

SOUTHOLD TOWN OF Department of State |C1001150 $120,000.00 $0.00/|08/01/2018 106/30/2024 REVITALIZATION CZM Grant 10/12/2018
RETENTION OF
IRON MOUNTAIN ATTORNEY/CLIENT
INFORMATION Department of State |C1000479 $57,000.00 $0.00/(04/01/2014 103/31/2018 |RECORDS IN CLOSED Grant 05/03/2018
MANAGEMENT LLC CAPITAL DEFENSE
CASES
WATERFRONT
POUGHKEEPSIE CITY OF Department of State |C1000963 $500,000.00 $0.00/|05/01/2018 104/30/2023 REVITALIZATION CZM Grant 09/18/2018
WATERFRONT
POUGHKEEPSIE CITY OF Department of State |C1000962 $500,000.00 $0.00/|05/01/2018 104/30/2023 REVITALIZATION CZM Grant 11/14/2018
LGE EFFICIENCY
OTSEGO COUNTY OF Department of State |C1001130 $94,071.00 $0.00/|04/01/2017 103/31/2021 IMPROVEMENT GRANTS Grant 11/01/2018
NORTH HEMPSTEAD TOWN WATERFRONT
OF Department of State ||C1000955 $655,458.00 $0.00(01/01/2019 |12/31/2023 REVITALIZATION CZM Grant 10/01/2018
WATERFRONT
NEW YORK CITY OF Department of State |C1000952 $500,000.00 $0.00(12/01/2017 |11/30/2023 REVITALIZATION CZM Grant 10/16/2018
DOWNTOWN
NEW YORK CITY OF Department of State |C1001103 || $2,500,000.00 $0.00(11/01/2018 110/31/2023 REVITALIZATION Grant 11/02/2018
Contracts Not
BROOKHAVEN TOWN OF Department of State |T1001076 $50,000.00 $0.00/|06/01/2018 105/31/2022 |[16-LWRP-17 T1001076 Subject to 08/02/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
BROOKHAVEN TOWN OF Department of State || T1001079 $29,000.00 $0.00(06/01/2018 105/31/2022 |[16-LWRP-17 T1001079 Subject to 08/02/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
BELLMONT TOWN OF Department of State |T1000922 $39,500.00 $0.00/(11/01/2017 |10/31/2022 |2016 EPF - T1000922 Subject to 05/16/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
VAN ETTEN VILLAGE OF Department of State | T00045GG $0.00 $0.00/|04/01/2017 |12/31/2018 ||17-CREG-06 T00045GG Subject to 10/23/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
HARRISVILLE VILLAGE OF Department of State || T00048GG $50,000.00 $0.001(04/01/2018 103/31/2020 |18-CREG-41 T00048GG Subject to 12/14/2018
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OSC Pre-Audit




Contracts Not

SOMERSET TOWN OF Department of State |T1001012 $50,000.00 $0.00(04/01/2016 [03/31/2019 |2015 MRF LGE T1001012  |Subject to 02/15/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
MONTGOMERY COUNTY OF |Department of State | T1001158 $30,000.00 $0.00|09/01/2018 |08/31/2023 |17-LWRP-3 T1001158 Subject to 11/19/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
FREEPORT VILLAGE OF Department of State | T1001080 $50,000.00 $0.00(07/01/2018 |06/30/2022 (2011 EPF T1001080 Subject to 06/26/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
BARNEVELD VILLAGE OF Department of State |T00041GG $25,000.00 $0.00/(04/01/2017 |03/31/2019 |17-CREG-06 T00041GG Subject to 10/23/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
NORTHVILLE SCHOOL Department of State | T1001129 $9,900.00 $0.00|04/01/2017 |03/31/2021 |17-LGE-02 T1001129 Subject to 12/17/2018
DISTRICT .
OSC Pre-Audit
Community
HICKSVILLE METHODIST | e partment of State [TM02688 §3.000.00| $3,000.00(04/01/2002 [07/31/2018 |2002 LOA - TM02688 Projects Fund 5,1 4718
CHURCH (Member
Initiative)
COMMUNITY ACTION Contracts Not
PROGRAM FOR MADISON Department of State |T1001241 $4,350.00| $3,600.0008/01/2018 |09/30/2018 |2018 CSBG TECH T1001241 |Subject to 09/13/2018
COUNTY INC OSC Pre-Audit
EDITH CARL MARKS JEWISH gommt“nFity q
COMM HOUSE OF Department of State [TM91019 $5,000.00| $4,999.98 04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 2009 LOA TM91019 ;flecbs ¢ 104252018
BENSONHURST INC (Member
Initiative)
YONKERS SOUTH Community
BROADWAY DISTRICT Projects Fund
MANAGEMENT Department of State | TM51640 $5,000.00| $5,000.00|04/01/2005 |07/31/2018 |2005 LMI TM51640 (Mamber 10/15/2018
ASSOCIATION, INC. Initiative)
FOREST AVENUE DISTRICT gommt“nFity q
MANAGEMENT Department of State |TM91021 $5,000.00| $5,000.00/04/01/2009 [07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91021 ;flecbs U 167/09/2018
ASSOCIATION INC (Member
Initiative)
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Community

JACKSON HEIGHTS Proronte P
BEAUTIFICATION GROUP Department of State | TM91026 $5,000.00| $5,000.00|04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91026 ;;’Jecbs une 108212018
GROUP (Member
Initiative)
Community
LEGAL SERVICES OF THE Projects Fund
HUDSON VALLDY Department of State | TM91030 $5,000.00| $5,000.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 [2009 LOA TM91030 (Mamber 06/13/2018
Initiative)
Community
BRIGHTON NEIGHBORHOOD Projects Fund
ASSOCIATION Department of State |TM91015 $5,000.00| $5,000.00|04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 [2009 LOA TM91015 (Mamber 08/24/2018
Initiative)
Community
SOCIETY OF THE NATIONAL Projects Fund
SHRINE OF THE Bl Department of State | TM91043 $5,000.00| $5,000.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91043 (Mamber 03/07/2018
Initiative)
Community
GORGEOUS WASHINGTON Projects Fund
STREET ASSOCIATION Department of State | TM91023 $5,000.00| $5,000.00|04/01/2009 |07/31/2019 |2009 LOA TM91023 (Mamber 08/16/2018
Initiative)
Community
CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR Projects Fund
NEW YORK CITY INC Department of State |TM91017 $5,000.00| $5,000.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91017 (Mamber 04/26/2018
Initiative)
Community
IMMIGRATION EQUALITY INC | Department of State | TM91025 $5,000.00| $5,000.00|04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 [2009 LOA TM91025 gﬁfg&fund 04/19/2018
Initiative)
Community
TUPPER LAKE VILLAGE OF  |Department of State |TM91007 $5,000.00| $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2020 |2009 LOA TM91007 Z\r/fgfr‘l’éif“nd 01/17/2018
Initiative)
Community
MANHATTAN LEGAL Department of State | TM91033 $5,000.00| $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2019 |2009 LOA TM91033 Projects Fund 5137013
SERVICES (Member
Initiative)
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Community

HOUSING CONSERVATION |1y et of State | TM 91024 $5,000.00| $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91024 Projects Fund 5147018
COORD INC (Member
Initiative)
Contracts Not
MOHAWK VILLAGE OF Department of State || T1000949 $25,000.00 | $5,026.71[03/01/2017 |02/28/2022 |2016 EPF T1000949 Subject to 05/29/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Community
CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON Projects Fund
VILLAGE OF Department of State | TM91002 $5,400.00| $5,400.00|04/01/2009 |07/31/2018 |2009 LOA TM91002 (Mamber 02/21/2018
Initiative)
Community
MOUNT HOPE TOWN OF Department of State | TM09438 $5,476.00| $5,476.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2019 |2009 LOA TM09438 gggz&f‘lﬂd 12/07/2018
Initiative)
Contracts Not
NYS COMMUNITY ACTION |y o rtment of State | T1000333 $50,000.00 | $5,829.58(04/01/2018 |06/30/2019 |2018 CSBG - T1000333 Subject to 05/10/2018
ASSOCIATION :
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
FULMONT COMMUNITY Department of State || T1001238 $8,104.00| $7,304.00(08/01/2018 |09/30/2018 [2018 CSBG TECH T1001238 |Subject to 09/18/2018
ACTION AGENCY INC .
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
WARREN HAMILTON Department of State | T1001262 $8,053.00| $8,052.75|08/01/2018 |09/30/2018 |2018 CSBG TECH T1001262 | Subject to 09/24/2018
COUNTIES ACEO INC _
OSC Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
BRUTUS TOWN OF Department of State | T1001134 $8,500.00| $8,295.95|04/01/2017 |03/31/2022 |17-LGE-02 T1001134 Subject to 10/23/2018
OSC Pre-Audit
Community
JOHNSON CITY VILLAGE OF |Department of State |TM51619 $10,000.00 | $8,683.17[04/01/2005 |07/31/2019 2005 LMI TM51619 g}’ézﬁs@f“nd 05/22/2018
Initiative)
Contracts Not
HEMPSTEAD TOWN OF Department of State | T1001087 $9,980.00| $9,979.79|05/01/2018 |04/30/2022 |16-LWRP-17 T1001087 Subject to 08/06/2018
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OSC Pre-Audit




JACKSON HEIGHTS
BEAUTIFICATION GROUP Department of State
GROUP

T™M91027

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

04/01/2009

07/31/2018

2009 LOA TM91027

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

07/09/2018
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