Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results
Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2018 and 12/31/2018

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
ROTTERDAM TOWN OF	Department of State	TM09998	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM09998	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/14/2018
MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE INC	Department of State	TM91037	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LMI TM91037	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/11/2018
MOBILIZATION FOR JUSTICE INC	Department of State	TM91035	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91035	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/09/2018
CAPE VINCENT VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM61475	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2018	2006 LOA TM61475	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/19/2018
PERRY CENTER FIRE DEPARTMENT	Department of State	TM05656	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	2005 LOA TM05656	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/31/2018
PUTNAM COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY	Department of State	TM31380	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2018	2003 LOA TM31380	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/27/2018
EMPIRE JUSTICE CENTER	Department of State	M051516	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	2005 LMI M051516	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/09/2018

SOUTHOLD TOWN OF	Department of State	C1001150	\$120,000.00	\$0.00	08/01/2018	06/30/2024	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	10/12/2018
IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT LLC	Department of State	C1000479	\$57,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2014	03/31/2018	RETENTION OF ATTORNEY/CLIENT RECORDS IN CLOSED CAPITAL DEFENSE CASES	Grant	05/03/2018
POUGHKEEPSIE CITY OF	Department of State	C1000963	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	05/01/2018	04/30/2023	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	09/18/2018
POUGHKEEPSIE CITY OF	Department of State	C1000962	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	05/01/2018	04/30/2023	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	11/14/2018
OTSEGO COUNTY OF	Department of State	C1001130	\$94,071.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2021	LGE EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT GRANTS	Grant	11/01/2018
NORTH HEMPSTEAD TOWN OF	Department of State	C1000955	\$655,458.00	\$0.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2023	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	10/01/2018
NEW YORK CITY OF	Department of State	C1000952	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	12/01/2017	11/30/2023	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	10/16/2018
NEW YORK CITY OF	Department of State	C1001103	\$2,500,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2018	10/31/2023	DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION	Grant	11/02/2018
BROOKHAVEN TOWN OF	Department of State	T1001076	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	06/01/2018	05/31/2022	16-LWRP-17 T1001076	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/02/2018
BROOKHAVEN TOWN OF	Department of State	T1001079	\$29,000.00	\$0.00	06/01/2018	05/31/2022	16-LWRP-17 T1001079	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/02/2018
BELLMONT TOWN OF	Department of State	T1000922	\$39,500.00	\$0.00	11/01/2017	10/31/2022	2016 EPF - T1000922	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/16/2018
VAN ETTEN VILLAGE OF	Department of State	T00045GG	\$0.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	12/31/2018	17-CREG-06 T00045GG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/23/2018
HARRISVILLE VILLAGE OF	Department of State	T00048GG	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2020	18-CREG-41 T00048GG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/14/2018

SOMERSET TOWN OF	Department of State	T1001012	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2016	03/31/2019	2015 MRF LGE T1001012	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/15/2018
MONTGOMERY COUNTY OF	Department of State	T1001158	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	09/01/2018	08/31/2023	17-LWRP-3 T1001158	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/19/2018
FREEPORT VILLAGE OF	Department of State	T1001080	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2022	2011 EPF T1001080	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/26/2018
BARNEVELD VILLAGE OF	Department of State	T00041GG	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2019	17-CREG-06 T00041GG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/23/2018
NORTHVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Department of State	T1001129	\$9,900.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2021	17-LGE-02 T1001129	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/17/2018
HICKSVILLE METHODIST CHURCH	Department of State	TM02688	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2018	2002 LOA - TM02688	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/14/2018
COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM FOR MADISON COUNTY INC	Department of State	T1001241	\$4,350.00	\$3,600.00	08/01/2018	09/30/2018	2018 CSBG TECH T1001241	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/13/2018
EDITH CARL MARKS JEWISH COMM HOUSE OF BENSONHURST INC	Department of State	TM91019	\$5,000.00	\$4,999.98	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91019	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2018
YONKERS SOUTH BROADWAY DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC.	Department of State	TM51640	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2018	2005 LMI TM51640	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/15/2018
FOREST AVENUE DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	TM91021	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91021	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/09/2018

JACKSON HEIGHTS BEAUTIFICATION GROUP GROUP	Department of State	TM91026	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91026	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/21/2018
LEGAL SERVICES OF THE HUDSON VALLEY	Department of State	TM91030	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91030	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/13/2018
BRIGHTON NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION	Department of State	TM91015	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91015	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/24/2018
SOCIETY OF THE NATIONAL SHRINE OF THE BI	Department of State	TM91043	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91043	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/07/2018
GORGEOUS WASHINGTON STREET ASSOCIATION	Department of State	TM91023	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91023	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/16/2018
CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR NEW YORK CITY INC	Department of State	TM91017	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91017	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/26/2018
IMMIGRATION EQUALITY INC	Department of State	TM91025	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91025	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/19/2018
TUPPER LAKE VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM91007	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2020	2009 LOA TM91007	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/17/2018
MANHATTAN LEGAL SERVICES	Department of State	TM91033	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91033	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/13/2018

HOUSING CONSERVATION COORD INC	Department of State	TM 91024	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91024	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/14/2018
MOHAWK VILLAGE OF	Department of State	T1000949	\$25,000.00	\$5,026.71	03/01/2017	02/28/2022	2016 EPF T1000949	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/29/2018
CORNWALL-ON-HUDSON VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM91002	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	2009 LOA TM91002	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/21/2018
MOUNT HOPE TOWN OF	Department of State	TM09438	\$5,476.00	\$5,476.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM09438	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/07/2018
NYS COMMUNITY ACTION ASSOCIATION	Department of State	T1000333	\$50,000.00	\$5,829.58	04/01/2018	06/30/2019	2018 CSBG - T1000333	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/10/2018
FULMONT COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY INC	Department of State	T1001238	\$8,104.00	\$7,304.00	08/01/2018	09/30/2018	2018 CSBG TECH T1001238	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/18/2018
WARREN HAMILTON COUNTIES ACEO INC	Department of State	T1001262	\$8,053.00	\$8,052.75	08/01/2018	09/30/2018	2018 CSBG TECH T1001262	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/24/2018
BRUTUS TOWN OF	Department of State	T1001134	\$8,500.00	\$8,295.95	04/01/2017	03/31/2022	17-LGE-02 T1001134	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/23/2018
JOHNSON CITY VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM51619	\$10,000.00	\$8,683.17	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	2005 LMI TM51619	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/22/2018
HEMPSTEAD TOWN OF	Department of State	T1001087	\$9,980.00	\$9,979.79	05/01/2018	04/30/2022	16-LWRP-17 T1001087	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/06/2018

JACKSON HEIGHTS BEAUTIFICATION GROUP GROUP	Department of State	TM91027	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2018	/ OO9 OA M 9 0 / /	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/09/2018	
--	---------------------	---------	-------------	-------------	------------	------------	---------------------------	--	------------	--